
Connected to microworld.media.mit.edu.
Escape character is '^]'.

****************************
**  Welcome to MediaMOO!  **
****************************

Type:
'connect <character-name> <password>' to connect to your character,
'connect Guest'    to connect to a guest character,
'help create'      for information on how to get your own character,
'@who'             just to see who's logged in right now,
'@quit'            to disconnect, either now or later.

connect guest
Okay,... guest is in use.  Logging you in as `Jade_Guest'
*** Connected ***
The LEGO Closet
It's dark in here, and there are little crunchy plastic things under your
 feet!  Groping around, you discover what feels like a doorknob on one wall.

Obvious exits: out to The E&L Garden
Don't forget to take a look at the newspaper.  Type 'news' to see it.
@who
Player name            Connected    Idle time    Location
-----------            ---------    ---------    --------
Jade_Guest (#701)      27 seconds   a second     The LEGO Closet
Teal_Guest (#347)      4 minutes    2 seconds    Old machine room (percom)
fishlips (#3811)       11 minutes   6 seconds    Molly's Carriage House
Dude (#2952)           17 minutes   6 seconds    The Cyberplace
Apollyon (#5554)       39 minutes   6 seconds    Apollyon's Tower
wmiller (#5578)        an hour      9 seconds    The Closet of Archaic Twang
Tari (#2921)           2 hours      13 seconds   The TechnoRhetoricians' Bar an
Penguin (#1744)        2 minutes    15 seconds   The Cyberplace
JoeW (#3404)           4 minutes    16 seconds   The Cyberplace
ThinkTankMOO (#5042)   8 hours      18 seconds   Glass Bell Jar
Molly (#2180)          2 hours      19 seconds   Molly's Carriage House
Glenn (#2508)          a minute     23 seconds   The TechnoRhetoricians' Bar an
Rush (#2946)           an hour      55 seconds   The Cyberplace
Gavin (#2929)          21 minutes   a minute     Bifurcated Mini-mall
traumahound (#5037)    7 hours      5 minutes    Bifurcated Mini-mall
Cabaal (#2951)         an hour      19 minutes   Cabaal's Room
Koperniki (#5549)      5 hours      40 minutes   The Collaborative Toolbox
Logger (#4835)         59 minutes   53 minutes   Logger's Lair
Flame (#2486)          3 hours      an hour      Pyramid
Albert (#119)          4 days       an hour      Albert's Room [gone]
Jave (#199)            4 days       an hour      Albert's Room [gone]
Gene (#1725)           7 hours      2 hours      HP Labs Garden Gateway [editin
Blue_Guest (#106)      a day        a day        The LEGO Closet
Guest (#113)           a day        a day        Farber's Box

Total: 24 players, 14 of whom have been active recently.
@forum
I don't understand that.
@go ForumTeal_Guest comes home.



Forum
You are in the HILUS/UNITn Forum where the online symposiums take place. There
 is a chair for the main speaker and many places to sit on the floor atop
 comfortable looking rugs.
Obvious exits: south to UnitN

You see UnitN slate3 here.
help UnitN slate3
UnitN slate3 (#1497):
----
Moving around:
 pick <item> on slate
    select the given menu item (either a number or partial name).
    If it is a text item, it will show it to you.
 pop slate [for n]
    go back up a level; with n supplied, goes back n levels
 reset slate
    reset slate to the default list of 'remember'-ed nodes
 goto host [port] on slate
    make a direct jump to a specified host. Please be careful --
    at the moment this slows everyone down if the host isn't valid.

Controlling noise:
 ignore slate
    stop listening when other people fiddle with the slate
 watch slate
    start watching while other people fiddle with the slate
 show slate to person
    show the contents of the slate to someone even if they're not watching

Bookmarks:
 remember [<item>] on slate
    adds item to the default of nodes
    will prompt you for title
 remember on slate
 remembers the current menu choice rather than any
    particular item
 forget <item> on slate
    (only when looking at the default list)
 deletes the given item

In long menus and text:
 next [<n>] on slate
 prev [<n>] on slate
    move you forward/backward in the set of visible menu items.
    You can give a 'number of pages' to move forward.
 read slate
    show you the entire contents of the slate

Miscellaneous:
 stack slate
    show stack, where pop will go
 show <item> on slate
    show host, port number, and selection string for a given item.
 mailme slate
    if you have a valid registration address: send mail with the
    slate contents to your email address.



When you first make a gopher slate, you will need to use 'goto'
and then 'remember' to set up the default list of nodes.
look

Forum
You are in the HILUS/UNITn Forum where the online symposiums take place. There
 is a chair for the main speaker and many places to sit on the floor atop
 comfortable looking rugs.
Obvious exits: south to UnitN

You see UnitN slate3 here.
south
you leave the Forum.

UnitN

Welcome to the HILUS/UNITn Virtual Gallery and Workspace!
You are standing in a large, high-ceilinged white room.Along the south wall is
 a row of large windows facing out onto the old warehouse buildings of Vienna,
 Austria.
The floor here is made of a dark well-trodden wood. There are posters,
 photocopies, and other various bits of junk hanging all over the walls. To
 one side of you is a large sign explaining exactly what this space is. To
 read the sign type 'read intro'.
Obvious exits: enter to Green tent, north to Forum, west to Office, east to
 UnitN library, and out to The E&L Garden
You see Green tent, An Introduction Note, and UnitN slate2 here.

read intro
It is a large sign, it looks important, you had better read it.

***Welcome to the HILUS/UNITn Virtual Gallery & Workspace!***

This space was initiated by the HILUS group based in Vienna, Austria. The
 spaces purpose is to provide a forum for people and groups working with art
 incorporating new technology. The space also contains an online database of
 texts and images (using Gopher-space). To view these files feel free to use
 one of the slates lying around the rooms. If you would like to contribute
 either texts or images please let us know.
The Gallery & Workspace is still very much under construction and changes
 almost constantly, if you have any suggestions we'd love to hear them.
Any questions should be sent to Butoh or Max.

***UPCOMING EVENTS***

Saturday July 24th 7:00pm to 12:00pm CST
An evening of digital fun and exploration with CyberPlex. A simultaneous
 happening between the new center for digital arts in Minneapolis, Minnesota
 and the populations of cyberspace.

July 28th (time forthcoming)
Presentation of the HILUS/UNITn catalog in Vienna, Austria. Members of HILUS
 will be on hand for this presentation. The catalog highlights the three month
 long festival of spring 1993. For further information about ordering a
 catalog drop Max a note.



(You finish reading.)
look
UnitN
Welcome to the HILUS/UNITn Virtual Gallery and Workspace!
You are standing in a large, high-ceilinged white room.Along the south wall is
 a row of large windows facing out onto the old warehouse buildings of Vienna,
 Austria.
The floor here is made of a dark well-trodden wood. There are posters,
 photocopies, and other various bits of junk hanging all over the walls. To
 one side of you is a large sign explaining exactly what this space is. To
 read the sign type 'read intro'.
Obvious exits: enter to Green tent, north to Forum, west to Office, east to
 UnitN library, and out to The E&L Garden
You see Green tent, An Introduction Note, and UnitN slate2 here.
read Introduction Note
I don't understand that.
east
UnitN library
You have entered the library. It is a spacious room with high ceilings. Books
 and journals line the walls (none of which are accessible to you yet), and a
 nice comfy sofa for napping and reading, and perhaps engaging in
 livelyconversation with friends.
We are continually working on the libraries database interface and would like
 to hear your ideas on implementing these.
Obvious exits: west to UnitN

Player name            Connected    Idle time    Location
-----------            ---------    ---------    --------
Jade_Guest (#701)      7 minutes    0 seconds    UnitN library
fishlips (#3811)       18 minutes   0 seconds    Molly's Carriage House
traumahound (#5037)    7 hours      2 seconds    Bifurcated Mini-mall
JoeW (#3404)           10 minutes   3 seconds    The LEGO Closet
wmiller (#5578)        an hour      3 seconds    The Closet of Archaic Twang
ThinkTankMOO (#5042)   8 hours      5 seconds    Glass Bell Jar
Glenn (#2508)          8 minutes    9 seconds    Tuesday Cafe
Rush (#2946)           an hour      9 seconds    The Cyberplace
Logger (#4835)         17 seconds   17 seconds   Logger's Lair
Gavin (#2929)          28 minutes   19 seconds   Bifurcated Mini-mall
Molly (#2180)          2 hours      20 seconds   Molly's Carriage House
Penguin (#1744)        9 minutes    36 seconds   The Cyberplace
Dude (#2952)           24 minutes   a minute     The Cyberplace
Tari (#2921)           2 hours      2 minutes    Tuesday Cafe
sherrie (#1727)        4 minutes    3 minutes    Sherrie's Office
Cabaal (#2951)         an hour      26 minutes   Cabaal's Room
Koperniki (#5549)      5 hours      47 minutes   The Collaborative Toolbox
Flame (#2486)          3 hours      an hour      Pyramid
Albert (#119)          5 days       an hour      Albert's Room [gone]
Jave (#199)            5 days       an hour      Albert's Room [gone]
Gene (#1725)           7 hours      2 hours      HP Labs Garden Gateway [editin
Blue_Guest (#106)      a day        a day        The LEGO Closet
Guest (#113)           a day        a day        Farber's Box

Total: 23 players, 15 of whom have been active recently.
logout

@quit
*** Disconnected ***



Connection closed by foreign host.


